MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	IFBC No. 25-TA005763JH / SR64 (Manatee Avenue) Water Main Intracoastal Crossing	DATE POSTED	MC DS					
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Jeb Hayter, Procurement Agent III	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	May 20, 2025					
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, P	urchasing Official				

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with D.B.E. Management, LLC d/b/a DBE Utility Services for the provision of SR64 (Manatee Avenue) Water Main Intracoastal Crossing.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

The Scope of Work consists of, but not limited to, the relocation of the County's intracoastal crossing of the water main along the Manatee Avenue bridge.

The solicitation was advertised on January 21, 2025, on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

- 1. Accurate Drilling Systems, Inc., Labelle, FL
- 2. AMICI Engineering Contractors LLC, Miami, FL
- 3. D.B.E. Management, LLC d/b/a DBE Utility Services, Loxahatchee, FL
- 4. Metro Equipment Services, Inc., Miami, FL
- 5. Quality Enterprises USA, Inc., Naples, FL
- 6. Westra Construction Corp., Palmetto, FL

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

D.B.E. Management, LLC d/b/a DBE Utility Services was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to D.B.E. Management, LLC d/b/a DBE Utility Services.

ATTACHMENTS	Bid Tabulation	COST	\$4,167,216.74
(List in order of attached)			

BID TABULATION SUMMARY IFBC NO. 25-TA005763JH

SR64 (MANATEE AVENUE) WATER MAIN INTRACOASTAL CROSSING

	ACCURATE DRILLING	AMICI ENGINEERING		METRO EQUIPMENT	QUALITY ENTERPRISES	WESTRA CONSTRUCTION
SR64 (Manatee Avenue) Water Main Intracoastal Crossing	SYSTEMS, INC.	CONTRACTORS LLC	D.B.E. MANAGEMENT, LLC	SERVICES, INC.	USA, INC.	CORP
Bid Total - Bid A 410 Calendar Days	\$5,061,248.50	\$5,349,760.90	\$4,167,216.74	\$6,236,088.10	\$5,602,355.00	NO BID
			•		•	•
SR64 (Manatee Avenue) Water Main Intracoastal Crossing						
Bid Total - Bid B 470 Calendar Days	\$5,061,248.50	\$5,349,760.90	\$4,156,216.74	\$5,560,248.10	\$5,602,355.00	\$7,826,577.00

IFBC NO	BULATION D. 25-TA005763JH SR64 (MANATEE AVENU OASTAL CROSSING	E) WATI	ER MAIN	Α	CCURATE DRILLIN	G SYSTEMS, INC.		AMICI	ENGINEERING O	CONTRACTORS L	ıc		D.B.E. MANAG	EMENT, LLC		1	METRO EQUIPME	NT SERVICES, INC	1		QUALITY ENTER	PRISES USA, INC.		WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION ELLANEOUS	QUA	NIITY		ENDAR DAYS TOTAL PRICE	BID B 470 CALE		BID A 410 CALEN UNIT PRICE T		BID B 470 CALL		BID A 410 CALE			LENDAR DAYS TOTAL PRICE		LENDAR DAYS TOTAL PRICE		LENDAR DAYS TOTAL PRICE		LENDAR DAYS TOTAL PRICE			BID A 410 CAL UNIT PRICE		BID B 470 CALE UNIT PRICE	
	Mobilization (10%)	1	LS	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$371,060.00	\$371,060.00	\$361,060.00	\$361,060.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$506,763.00	\$506,763.00	\$506,763.00	\$506,763.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$693,000.00	\$693,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$59,237.00	\$59,237.00	\$59,237.00	\$59,237.00	\$495,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$182,206.00	\$182,206.00	\$182,206.00	\$182,206.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
3	Maintenance of Drill & Temporary Culverts for Laydown Pipe	1	LS	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$109,340.00	\$109,340.00	\$109,340.00	\$109,340.00	\$26,094.00	\$26,094.00	\$26,094.00	\$26,094.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$213,366.00	\$213,366.00	\$213,366.00	\$213,366.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00
	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$41,950.00	\$41,950.00	\$41,950.00	\$41,950.00	\$32,767.00	\$32,767.00	\$32,767.00	\$32,767.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$104,230.00	\$104,230.00	\$104,230.00	\$104,230.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
5 (Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$59,525.00	\$59,525.00	\$59,525.00	\$59,525.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$158,987.00	\$158,987.00	\$158,987.00	\$158,987.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
6 1	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,917.00	\$1,917.00	\$1,917.00	\$1,917.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,544.00	\$5,544.00	\$5,544.00	\$5,544.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	Project Signs	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,156.00	\$6,156.00	\$6,156.00	\$6,156.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,696.00	\$3,696.00	\$3,696.00	\$3,696.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00
8	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,368.00	\$30,368.00	\$30,368.00	\$30,368.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$12,655.00	\$12,655.00	\$12,655.00	\$12,655.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.0
9	Pipeline Testing and Chlorine Injection	1	LS	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$103,341.00	\$103,341.00	\$103,341.00	\$103,341.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$145,615.00	\$145,615.00	\$145,615.00	\$145,615.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.0
	MISCELLAN	SEOUS S	BTOTAL		\$922,200.00		\$922,200.00		\$896,190.00		\$896,190.00		\$690,465.00		\$680,465.00		\$1,190,900.00		\$1,190,900.00		\$1,333,062.00		\$1,333,062.00		\$0.00		\$1,864,675.00
II. PRO	POSED IMPROVEMENTS																										
10	20" HDPE DR 9 Water Main (HDD)	3840	LF	\$410.00	\$1,574,400.00	\$410.00	\$1,574,400.00	\$423.00	\$1,624,320.00	\$423.00	\$1,624,320.00	\$383.71	\$1,473,446.40	\$383.71	\$1,473,446.40	\$825.00	\$3,168,000.00	\$665.00	\$2,553,600.00	\$483.00	\$1,854,720.00	\$483.00	\$1,854,720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$2,112,000.0
11	30° Steel Casing and 16° DIP Class 350 Water Main (Jack and Bore)	50	LF	\$5,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$152,500.00	\$3,050.00	\$152,500.00	\$4,660.00	\$233,000.00	\$4,660.00	\$233,000.00	\$2,980.00	\$149,000.00	\$2,980.00	\$149,000.00	\$3,943.00	\$197,150.00	\$3,943.00	\$197,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,300.00	\$415,000.0
12	30" Steel Casing and 16" DIP Class 350 Water Main (Open Cut)	40	LF	\$669.00	\$26,760.00	\$669.00	\$26,760.00	\$1,800.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$72,000.00	\$913.00	\$36,520.00	\$913.00	\$36,520.00	\$560.00	\$22,400.00	\$560.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,409.00	\$56,360.00	\$1,409.00	\$56,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.0
	16" DIP Class 350 Water Main (Open Cut)	2600	LF	\$300.00	\$780,000.00	\$300.00	\$780,000.00	\$310.00	\$806,000.00	\$310.00	\$806,000.00	\$208.63	\$542,438.00	\$208.63	\$542,438.00	\$182.00	\$473,200.00	\$182.00	\$473,200.00	\$297.00	\$772,200.00	\$297.00	\$772,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$507.00	\$1,318,200.0
14	16" DI Fitting - 90 Deg. Bend, MI	2	EA	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,225.00	\$8,450.00	\$4,225.00	\$8,450.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,574.00	\$7,148.00	\$3,574.00	\$7,148.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.0
15	16" DI Fitting - 45 Deg. Bend, MJ	18	EA	\$2,850.00	\$51,300.00	\$2,850.00	\$51,300.00	\$2,828.00	\$50,904.00	\$2,828.00	\$50,904.00	\$3,870.00	\$69,660.00	\$3,870.00	\$69,660.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,979.00	\$53,622.00	\$2,979.00	\$53,622.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,800.00	\$68,400.0
16	16" DI Fitting - Tee, MJ	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,867.00	\$11,734.00	\$5,867.00	\$11,734.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,488.00	\$8,976.00	\$4,488.00	\$8,976.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.0
17	20° DI Fitting - 11.25 Deg. Bend, MJ	2	EA	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$6,043.00	\$12,086.00	\$6,043.00	\$12,086.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,329.00	\$10,658.00	\$5,329.00	\$10,658.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.0
18	20" X 16" DI Fitting - Reducer, MJ	2	EA	\$3,260.00	\$6,520.00	\$3,260.00	\$6,520.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,193.00	\$8,386.00	\$4,193.00	\$8,386.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,542.00	\$7,084.00	\$3,542.00	\$7,084.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.0
19	16" DI FLG Adapter	1	EA	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,639.00	\$4,639.00	\$4,639.00	\$4,639.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,644.00	\$4,644.00	\$4,644.00	\$4,644.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.0
20	16" MJ Sleeve	2	EA	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,136.00	\$6,272.00	\$3,136.00	\$6,272.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,194.00	\$6,388.00	\$3,194.00	\$6,388.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.0
21	Cut and Connect to 16" Water Main	2	EA	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$74,100.00	\$148,200.00	\$74,100.00	\$148,200.00	\$7,911.00	\$15,822.00	\$7,911.00	\$15,822.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,542.00	\$27,084.00	\$13,542.00	\$27,084.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.0
22	Water Monitoring Valve Vault	1	EA	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$232,700.00	\$232,700.00	\$232,700.00	\$232,700.00	\$70,826.00	\$70,826.00	\$70,826.00	\$70,826.00	\$56,300.00	\$56,300.00	\$56,300.00	\$56,300.00	\$58,483.00	\$58,483.00	\$58,483.00	\$58,483.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.0
	16" Endress+Hauser Electromagnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$35,407.00	\$35,407.00	\$35,407.00	\$35,407.00	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00	\$31,241.00	\$31,241.00	\$31,241.00	\$31,241.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.0
24	16" Mechanical Electric Actuated Gate Valve & Actuator	1	EA	\$34,200.00	\$34,200.00	\$34,200.00	\$34,200.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$28,918.00	\$28,918.00	\$28,918.00	\$28,918.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$24,977.00	\$24,977.00	\$24,977.00	\$24,977.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.0
	16" DI Gate Valve, MJ	5	EA	\$21,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$17,030.00	\$85,150.00	\$17,030.00	\$85,150.00	\$9,600.00	\$48,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$48,000.00	\$17,057.00	\$85,285.00	\$17,057.00	\$85,285.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.0
\vdash	Above Ground Air Release Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$9,129.00	\$18,258.00	\$9,129.00	\$18,258.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$8,261.00	\$16,522.00	\$8,261.00	\$16,522.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.0
	6" Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$11,800.00	\$59,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$59,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$13,276.00	\$66,380.00	\$13,276.00	\$66,380.00	\$13,800.00	\$69,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$69,000.00	\$16,551.00	\$82,755.00	\$16,551.00	\$82,755.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.0
29 1	Water Service and Meter Removal and Replacement	1	LS	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,429.00	\$7,429.00	\$7,429.00	\$7,429.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$13,061.00	\$13,061.00	\$13,061.00	\$13,061.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.0
30	Remove Existing 4" Inactive Force Main (Excavation) Remove Existing 8" Inactive Water Main	20	LF	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$98.00	\$1,960.00	\$98.00	\$1,960.00	\$34.77	\$695.40	\$34.77	\$695.40	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.0
31	(Excavation)	10	LF	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$34.77	\$347.70	\$34.77	\$347.70	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$450.0
32	Remove Existing 16" Water Main (Excavation) Remove Existing 16" Water Main (On Bridge	3030	LF	\$34.00	\$103,020.00	\$34.00	\$103,020.00	\$123.50	\$374,205.00	\$123.50	\$374,205.00	\$26.43	\$80,082.90	\$26.43	\$80,082.90	\$12.00	\$36,360.00	\$12.00	\$36,360.00	\$42.00	\$127,260.00	\$42.00	\$127,260.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99.00	\$299,970.0
	Deck)	1550	LF	\$30.00	\$46,500.00	\$30.00	\$46,500.00	\$14.00	\$21,700.00	\$14.00	\$21,700.00	\$13.50	\$20,925.00	\$13.50	\$20,925.00	\$6.00	\$9,300.00	\$6.00	\$9,300.00	\$20.00	\$31,000.00	\$20.00	\$31,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$271,250.0
34 6	Grout-fill and Abandon Existing 16" Water Main Grout-fill and Abandon Existing Water Service	5	CY	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,204.00	\$6,020.00	\$1,204.00	\$6,020.00	\$980.00	\$4,900.00	\$980.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,254.00	\$6,270.00	\$1,254.00	\$6,270.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.0
35	Line	- 1	CY	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,017.00	\$1,017.00	\$1,017.00	\$1,017.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$2,768.00	\$2,768.00	\$2,768.00	\$2,768.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.0
	Full Road Restoration	94	SY	\$250.00	\$23,500.00	\$250.00	\$23,500.00	\$170.00	\$15,980.00	\$170.00	\$15,980.00	\$277.80	\$26,113.20	\$277.80	\$26,113.20	\$215.00	\$20,210.00	\$215.00	\$20,210.00	\$234.00	\$21,996.00	\$234.00	\$21,996.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$13,160.0
\vdash	Mill and Resurface	230	SY	\$120.00	\$27,600.00	\$120.00	\$27,600.00	\$120.00	\$27,600.00	\$120.00	\$27,600.00	\$120.39	\$27,689.70	\$120.39	\$27,689.70	\$68.00	\$15,640.00	\$68.00	\$15,640.00	\$111.00	\$25,530.00	\$111.00	\$25,530.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$21,850.0
	Sidewalk Restoration	85 1670	SY	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$150.00 \$44.00	\$12,750.00	\$150.00 \$44.00	\$12,750.00	\$145.69	\$12,383.65	\$145.69 \$42.49	\$12,383.65	\$242.00	\$20,570.00	\$242.00	\$20,570.00	\$93.00 \$44.00	\$7,905.00	\$93.00	\$7,905.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$145.00	\$12,325.0
\vdash	FDOT Bank Run Shell Restoration	1670 3840	SY	\$62.00 \$10.00	\$103,540.00	\$62.00 \$10.00	\$103,540.00 \$38,400.00	\$44.00 \$12.00	\$73,480.00 \$46,080.00	\$12.00	\$73,480.00 \$46,080.00	\$42.49 \$10.54	\$70,958.30	\$42.49 \$10.54	\$70,958.30 \$40,473.60	\$82.00 \$14.00	\$136,940.00 \$53,760.00	\$82.00	\$136,940.00 \$53,760.00	\$44.00 \$10.00	\$73,480.00 \$38,400.00	\$44.00 \$10.00	\$73,480.00 \$38,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$91,850.0 \$23,040.0
-	Sodding Tree and Shrub Removal	3840	LS	\$10.00	\$38,400.00	\$31,750.00	\$38,400.00 \$31,750.00	\$12.00	\$46,080.00	\$12.00	\$46,080.00	\$10.54	\$40,473.60	\$16,377.00	\$40,473.60 \$16,377.00	\$14.00	\$53,760.00	\$14.00	\$53,760.00	\$16,438.00		\$10.00 \$16,438.00	\$38,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$24,000,00	\$23,040.0
41	Wetland Restoration	-	LS	\$31,750.00	\$31,750.00	\$31,750.00	\$31,750.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$26,000,00	\$26,000.00	\$16,377.00	\$16,377.00	\$16,377.00	\$16,377.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$16,438.00	\$16,438.00	\$36,959.00	\$16,438.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.0
	Welland Restoration	20	EA	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$19,140.00	\$19,140.00	\$19,140.00	\$19,140.00 \$20,020.00	\$6,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$36,959.00	\$30,340.00	\$36,959.00	\$30,340.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$820.00	\$16,400.0
	Wooden Bollards	13	EA	\$1,350.00	\$17,550.00	\$1,350.00	\$17,550.00	\$310.00	\$4,030.00	\$310.00	\$4,030.00	\$1,337.00	\$17,381.00	\$1,337.00	\$17,381.00	\$735.00	\$9,555.00	\$735.00	\$9,555.00	\$1,124.00	\$14,612.00	\$1,124.00	\$14,612.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.0
-	20° DIP Class 250 Water Main (Open Cut)	6	LF	\$970.00	\$5,820.00	\$970.00	\$5,820.00	\$470.00	\$2,820.00	\$470.00	\$2,820.00	\$578.00	\$3,468.00	\$578.00	\$3,468.00	\$346.00	\$2,076.00	\$346.00	\$2,076.00	\$907.00	\$5,442.00	\$907.00	\$5,442.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$5,400
	PROPOSED IMPROVEM	IENTS S	UBTOTAL		\$3,678,935.00		\$3,678,935.00		\$3,967,229.00		\$3,967,229.00		\$3,097,913.85		\$3,097,913.85		\$4,478,271.00		\$3,863,871.00		\$3,759,988.00		\$3,759,988.00		\$0.00		\$5,250,395.0
В/	SE BID CONSTRUCTION TOTAL WITHOU	T CONT	INGENCY		\$4,601,135.00		\$4,601,135.00		\$4,863,419.00		\$4,863,419.00		\$3,788,378.85		\$3,778,378.85		\$5,669,171.00		\$5,054,771.00		\$5,093,050.00		\$5,093,050.00		\$0.00		\$7,115,070.0
46	Contract Contingency (Used only with County approval)	10%			\$460,113.50		\$460,113.50		\$486,341.90		\$486,341.90		\$378,837.89		\$377,837.89		\$566,917.10		\$505,477.10		\$509,305.00		\$509,305.00		\$0.00		\$711,507.00
	AL BASE BID (SUBTOTAL PRICE PLUS TH	E CONTI	NGENCY)		\$5,061,248.50		\$5,061,248.50		\$5,349,760.90		\$5,349,760.90		\$4,167,216.74		\$4,156,216.74		\$6,236,088.10		\$5,560,248.10		\$5,602,355.00		\$5,602,355.00		\$0.00		\$7,826,577.00